Whisper-Flex compensating cable provides smooth and quiet operation
at temperatures of -15° C to +60° C and, in the US, can be used for eleva-
tors with rated speeds of no greater than 700 ft/min • 3.56 m/sec. It’s an
inexpensive alternate to wire rope compensating.
Steadi-Flex compensating cable is a wide-loop version of our standard
Whisper-Flex cable. It provides smooth operation at temperatures of -15°
C to +60° C and can be used for elevators with rated speeds up to 3.56
m/sec • 700 ft/min.

Technical information  1-877-408-4357 | www.drakaelevator.com
Whisper-Flex® Compensating Cable - US patent 4,716,989
 Part  Product  Cable Weight Chain Trade Size Cable Nom. OD Max. Hang Length Nom. Loop Width
 Number Code lbs/ft • kg/m inches • mm inches • mm feet • meters inches • mm
 18-075-97 WF 075 0.75 • 1.1 3/16 • 5.5   1.05 • 27 600 • 183 22 • 540
 18-010-97 WF 10 1.0 • 1.5 3/16 • 5.5    1.15 • 29   600 • 183 24 • 610
 18-015-97 WF 15 1.5 • 2.2 1/4 • 7    1.36 • 35   600 • 183  24 • 610
 18-020-97 WF 20  2.0 • 3.0 1/4 • 7    1.50 • 38   520 • 158  26 • 660
 18-025-97 WF 25 2.5 • 3.7 5/16 • 8    1.63 • 41   600 • 183 26 • 660
 18-030-97 WF 30 3.0 • 4.5 5/16 • 8    1.77 • 45   505 • 154 26 • 660
 18-035-97 WF 35 3.5 • 5.2 3/8 • 10   1.91 • 49   600 • 183 27 • 690
 18-040-97 WF 40  4.0 • 6.0 3/8 • 10   2.03 • 52   530 • 162 27 • 690
Steadi-Flex® Compensating Cable - US patent 7,610,944 • European patent 1721859
 Part  Product  Cable Weight Chain Trade Size Cable Nom. OD Max. Hang Length Dynamic Loop Width
 Number Code lbs/ft • kg/m inches • mm inches • mm feet • meters inches • mm
 18-L15-97 SFC 15 1.5 • 2.2     1/4 • 7    1.39 • 35   600 • 183  46 • 1170
 18-L20-97 SFC 20 2.0 • 3.0     1/4 • 7    1.56 • 40   520 • 158  47 • 1200
 18-L25-97 SFC 25 2.5 • 3.7     5/16 • 8    1.67 • 42  600 • 183 48 • 1220
 18-L30-97 SFC 30 3.0 • 4.5     5/16 • 8    1.82 • 46  505 • 154 49 • 1250
 18-L35-97 SFC 35 3.5 • 5.2     3/8 • 10   1.91 • 49   600 • 183 50 • 1270
 18-L40-97 SFC 40 4.0 • 6.0     3/8 • 10   2.04 • 52   530 • 162 50 • 1270
Damping
devices
with
mounting